
Listing of Development and Training Completed by Board Members 
 

Each Illinois Board of Education member who is elected or appointed to fill a vacancy of at least one year’s duration must receive Professional 
Development Leadership Training (PDLT) and Open Meetings Act (OMA) training.  Mandatory training is also required upon Performance Evaluation 
Reform Act (PERA) implementation in each school district.  For additional information, see Board policy 2.120, Board Member Development. 
 
The following table contains mandatory and non-mandatory training and development activities that were completed by each Board member.  
When the training was provided by the Illinois Association of School Boards, the acronym “IASB” follows the listed activity. 
 

FORRESTVILLE 
VALLEY 
BOARD 

MEMBER 

OPEN MEETINGS 
ACT (OMA)  
TRAINING 

(IASB / IAG) 

PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT LEADERSHIP 

(PDLT) TRAINING 
(IASB) 

PERFORMANCE 
EVALUATION REFORM ACT 

(PERA) TRAINING 
(IASB) 

LEADERSHOP 
BASICS OF 

GOVERNANCE 
(IASB) 

 
John Reining, President 

 
04/12/2012 

 
06/03/2016 

 
06/03/2016 

 
09/23/2016 

 
Don Cook, Vice President 

 
04/12/2012 

 
06/04/2015 

 
06/04/2015 

 
09/23/2016 

 
Robert DeVries, Secretary 

06/07/2013 
08/05/2013 

 
06/07/2013 

 
06/07/2013 

 
09/23/2016 

 
Shaun Gallagher, Member 

11/11/2012 
10/09/2013 

11/11/2012 
10/09/2013 

11/11/2012 
10/09/2013 

 
09/23/2016 

 
Chip Braker, Member 

 
08/07/2017 

 
03/24/2018 

 
03/24/2018 

 
 

 
Joel Ludwig, Member 

 
05/19/2017 

 
05/22/2017 

 
05/22/2017 

 
 

 
Dr. April Moore, Member 

 
04/05/2017 

 
06/01/2017 

 
06/01/2017 

 

 
The Illinois Association of School Boards (IASB) is a voluntary organization of local boards of education dedicated to strengthening the Illinois public 
schools through local citizen control.  Although not a part of State government, IASB is organized by member school boards as a private not-for-
profit corporation under authority granted by Article 23 of the School Code.  The vision of IASB is excellence in local school governance in support 
of quality public education. 
 
 
                 4/4/18 


