Listing of Development and Training Completed by Board Members

Each Illinois Board of Education member who is elected or appointed to fill a vacancy of at least one year's duration must receive *Professional Development Leadership Training* (PDLT) and *Open Meetings Act* (OMA) training. Mandatory training is also required upon *Performance Evaluation Reform Act* (PERA) implementation in each school district. For additional information, see Board policy 2.120, *Board Member Development*.

The following table contains mandatory and non-mandatory training and development activities that were completed by each Board member. When the training was provided by the Illinois Association of School Boards, the acronym "IASB" follows the listed activity.

FORRESTVILLE VALLEY BOARD MEMBER	OPEN MEETINGS ACT (OMA) TRAINING (IASB / IAG)	PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT LEADERSHIP (PDLT) TRAINING (IASB)	PERFORMANCE EVALUATION REFORM ACT (PERA) TRAINING (IASB)	LEADERSHOP BASICS OF GOVERNANCE (IASB)
John Reining, President	04/12/2012	06/03/2016	06/03/2016	09/23/2016
Don Cook, Vice President	04/12/2012	06/04/2015	06/04/2015	09/23/2016
Robert DeVries, Secretary	06/07/2013 08/05/2013	06/07/2013	06/07/2013	09/23/2016
Shaun Gallagher, Member	11/11/2012 10/09/2013	11/11/2012 10/09/2013	11/11/2012 10/09/2013	09/23/2016
Chip Braker, Member	08/07/2017	03/24/2018	03/24/2018	
Joel Ludwig, Member	05/19/2017	05/22/2017	05/22/2017	
Dr. April Moore, Member	04/05/2017	06/01/2017	06/01/2017	

The Illinois Association of School Boards (IASB) is a voluntary organization of local boards of education dedicated to strengthening the Illinois public schools through local citizen control. Although not a part of State government, IASB is organized by member school boards as a private not-for-profit corporation under authority granted by Article 23 of the School Code. The vision of IASB is excellence in local school governance in support of quality public education.